limitations, we do not rely solely on EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA as performance measures and also consider our GAAP results. EBITDA
and Adjusted EBITDA are not measurements of our financial performance under GAAP and should not be considered as alternatives to net
income, operating income or any other measures derived in accordance with GAAP. Because EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are not
calculated in the same manner by all companies, they may not be comparable to other similarly titled measures used by other companies.

Set forth on the following page are reconciliations of net income (loss) to EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA.  Also, we have included
reconciliations of income from operations, net income, basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share as reported to a Non-GAAP
basis (or As Adjusted).  We believe the amounts for the periods presented on an as adjusted basis are more meaningful measurements of our
financial performance as compared to comparable periods as a result of excluding non-recurring charges.

24

Unaudited Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
Financial Measures

Three Month Period Ended March 31,
2006 2006

As Reported Adjustment(1) (As Adjusted) 2007
Gross profit $  56,023 $   – $   56,023 $  65,711
Selling, general and administrative expenses 41,043 (8,000) 33,043 37,155
Gain on sales of property and equipment, net 99 – 99 308
Income from operations 15,079 8,000 23,079 28,864
Interest expense (10,167) – (10,167 ) (8,703)
Other income, net 75 – 75 137
Income before provision income taxes 4,987 8,000 12,987 20,298
Provision for income taxes 1,067 1,712 2,779 8,164
Net income $   3,920 $   6,288 $   10,208 $  12,134

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic – Earnings per share $   0.12 $   0.19 $   0.31 $   0.32
Basic – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 33,458 33,458 33,458 38,087
Diluted – Earnings per share $   0.12 $   0.19 $   0.31 $   0.32
Diluted – Weighted average number of  common shares outstanding 33,462 33,462 33,462 38,114

Net income (loss) $  (13,737) $   28,160 $   32,714 $   3,920 $  12,134
Interest expense 39,856 41,822 37,684 10,167 8,703
Provision for income taxes – 673 9,694 1,067 8,164
Depreciation and amortization 53,526 59,859 85,123 18,440 23,269
EBITDA $   79,645 $ 130,514 $ 165,215 $   33,594 $  52,270